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If" July 2022 Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Asif 

Masood Ali Shah, Deputy District Attorney for respondents 

present.

Learned counsel for the appellant requested for 

adjournment on the ground that he has not prepared the brief 

of the instant appeal. Adjourned. To come up for arguments 

on 20.09.2022 before the D.B.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 
Chairman

(Salah-Ud-Din) 
Member (J)

20.09.2022 Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Naseer-ud- 

Din Shahy Assistant Advocate General for the respondents present.

Learned counsel for the appellant requested for adjournment 

on the ground that he has not gone through the record. Adjourned. 

Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 30.11.2022 before the

D.B.

;r

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member (E)

(Salah-Ud-Din) 
Member (1)

KPL^T
P©®3i«^war

23.02:2023 Bench is incomplete, therefore, the case, is adjourned to-.

24.05.2023 for the same as before.

Retwer
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Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. 

Muhammad Adeel Butt, Addl. AG alongwith Mr. Kama! Junior 

Clerk for the respondents present.

19.05.2022

Written reply/comments on behalf of respondents 

submitted which is placed on file. Copy of the same is 

handed over to the learned counsel for the appellant. 

Adjourned. To come up for rejoinder if any, a 
on 28.06.2022 before D.B. /

arguments

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member (E)

Appellant alongwith his counsel present. Mr. Riaz Khan 

Paindakheil, Assistant Advocate General for respondents present.

28.06.2022

Learned counsel for the appellant sought adjournment on the 

ground that he has not prepared the brief of the case. Adjourned. To 

come up for arguments on 27.07.2022 before the D.B.

7^
(Salah Ud Din) 

Member (J)
(Rozina Rehman) 

Member (J)

•i.



1 counsel. PreliminaryAppellant present through 

arguments heard. Record perused.
15.10.20211 ^ )

InstantPoints raised .. need consideration, 
appeal is admitted for regular hearing subject to all 

legal objections. The appellant is directed to deposit 

security and process fee within 10 days. Thereafter, 

notice be issued to respondents for submission of 

written reply/comments in office within 10 days of

positively. If thenotices,the receipt of
submitted within thereply/comments are not

stipulated time,' the office shall submit the file with a 

report of non-compliance. File to come up for

arguments on 14.01.2022 before D.B.
\

(Rozina/^man)
M^berv)•I

t- •-7 -

Appellant in person present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, 
Additional Advocate General alongwith Mr. Atta 

Muhammad, Law Offier for the respondents present.

14.01.2022

Representative of respondents requested for time 

to furnish reply/comments. Granted. To come up for 

reply/comments before the S.B on 02.03.2022 before 

the D.B.

K/
tiq-Ur-Rehman Wazir) 

Member (E)
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Form- A < • ■

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

/2021Case No.-

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeDate of order 
proceedings

S.No.

31 2

The appeal of Mr. Shabir Ahmad resubmitted today by 

Mr. Syed Noman Ali Bukhari Advocate may be entered in the Institution 

Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for prAper order please.

28/08/20211-

REGISTRAIT »

This case is entrusted to S. Bench at Peshawar for preliminary 

hearing to be put up there on
2-

J

/

CHAIRMAN/

/
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The appeal of Mr. Shabir Ahmad Ex-Warder Sub-Jail Parachinar received today i.e. 

06.08.2021 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the 

appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

on

1- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.
2- Check list is not attached with the appeal.
3- Annexures-B, C and E of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by legible/better 

one.

^S.J,

\
72021
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REGISTRAR <

SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
KHYBER PAKHtUNKHWA 

PESHAWAR.
Sved Noman All Bukhari Adv. Pesh.
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TtF.Fm^y THF. KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

/2021 ,APPEAL NO.

Prison Deptt:V/SSHABIR AHMAD

INDEX

PAGEANNEXURE ■ :•S.NO. DOCUMENTS
1-7Memo of Appeal1.

08-18ACopy of medical prescription
Copy of show cause______
Copy of impugned order

2.
19B3^
20C4.

21-23DCopy of departmental appeal
Copy of rejection order

5.
24E6.
25Vakalat nama7.

APPELLANT 

SHABIR AHMAD

THROUGH:
vT

(SYED NOMAN ALI BUKHARI)
ADVOCATE, HIGH COURT.

\ .



BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. /2021

Mr. Shabir Ahmad Ex-Wader 

Sub-Jail Parachinar.
(Appellant)

VERSUS

The inspector General of Prison Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
The Deputy inspector General of Prison Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

3. The Superintendent Central H/QS Prison D.I KHAN.

1.
2.

(Respondents)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER 

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 

AGAINST THE ODER DATED 24.05.2020 WHEREBY 

THE APPELLANT WAS REMOVED FROM THE 

SERVICE AND AGAINST THE REJECTION ORDER 

DATED09.07.2021 WHEREBY THE DEPARTMENTAL 

APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WAS REJECTED 

WITHOUT SHOWING ANY REASON.

PRAYER:

THAT ON THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE 

ORDER DATED 24.05.2020 and 09.07.2021 MAY PLEASE 

BE SET ASIDE AND THE APPELLANT MAY BE 

REINSTATED IN TO SERVICE WITH ALL BACK AND 

CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. ANY OTHER REMEDY, 
WHICH THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL DEEMS FIT AND 

APPROPRIATE THAT, MAY ALSO, BE AWARDED IN 

FAVOR OF APPELLANT.

i



t
RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

1. That the appellant joined the Prison Deptt as warder and performed 

duties with full zeal and zest since appointment.

2. That the appellant filed application for one month leave for the 

treatment of his mother being paralyzed and appellant was only a 

male member to look after his mother because appellant father was 

died, so in reply appellant was informed that the 7 days leave was 

granted and after expiry of leave appellant joined the duty, so absentia 

of the appellant was not willful but on the ground of illness of mother 

which is beyond the control of the appellant. Copy of medical 
prescription is attached as annexure-A.

i

3. . That after joining duties appellant was if again absented himself from
duties the deptt should follow procedure of rule-9 provided under 

E&D rules 2011, but appellant was straight away removed from 

service vide order dated 25.04.2021 without following procedure of 

Rule-9 of E&D rules 2-011 and also without following procedure 

under Rule- 5 of the E & D Rules 2011. Although show cause notice 

was .issued but never served upon the appellant, the same;was handed 

over to appellant with the impugned order which was malafide on the ' 
part of the deptt. The appellant filed departmental appeal which was 

also rejected without showing any reason vides impugned order dated 

09-07-2021. (Copy of show cause notice impugned order, and 

departmental appeal are attached as Annexure-B, C & D).

4. That now the appellant come to this august Tribunal on the following 

grounds amongst others.

GROUNDS;

That the orders dated 25.04.2021 and 09.07.2021 are against the law, 
facts, norms of justice and material on record, therefore not tenable 

and liable to be set aside.

A)

B) That the appellant has been condemned unheard in violation of Article 

10-A of the Constitution of Islamic republic of Pakistan and in 

violation of maxim “Audi Alterum Partum” and has not been treated 

according to law and rules. That according to reported judgment cited 

as 2019 CLC1750 stated that Audi Alterum Partum” shall be read as 

part and parcel of the every statute. The same principle held in the 

Superior Court judgments cited as 2016 SCMR 943, 2010 SCMR



1554 and 2020 PLC(cs) 67, where in clearly stated that .the penalty 

awarded in violation of maxim “Audi Alterum Partum” is not 
sustainable in the eye of law.

C) That the appellant; mother is seriously ill, therefore cannot attend 

duties, so absentia of the appellant was not willful but on the ground 

of illness of mother which is beyond the control of the appellant. So, 
according to superior Court Judgment cited as 2008 SCMR 214 

availing leave on medical grounds without permission could not be 

considered an act of gross misconduct entailing major penalty, the 

major penalty in this case on the basis of absentia on medical ground 

is so harsh and not commensurate with guilt. So the impugned order is 

liable to be set-aside.

That impugned order was based on willful absence, so, for the willful 
absence procedure is provided in Rule 9 of the E&D rule 201 ly which 

is so much crystal clear. The authority before imposing major penalty 

also violates the procedure of Rule-9. So the impugned order is 

defected in eye of law.

D)

That no show cause notice was issued before taking adverse action 

which is violation of rule Rule-5(a) Read with Rules -7 in case 

inquiry was not necessary and Rule-14(b) of the E&D Rules 2011, in 

case where regular inquiry is necessary. Which were totally ignored 

before taking adverse action. The same principle held in the Superior 

Court judgments cited as 1987 SCMR 1562, 2019 PLC cs 811, 2008 

PLC cs 921 and 209 SCMR 605. Further it is added that inquiry 

report was also not provided to the appellant which was also violation 

of Rule 14(c) of the E&D rules 2011, so the impugned order was 

passed in violation of law and rules and norms of justice. The same 

principle held in the Superior Court judgments cited as 1981 PLD SC 

176 and 1987 SCMR 1562,

E)

That it is, pertinent to mention here that if inquiry was not necessary 

the competent authority should follow the rule 5(a) of the E&D rules 

2011 and dispense with the inquiry with reasons but the same was also 

violated, so the impugned order was in violation of law and rules so 

not tenable in the eye of law.

F)

G) That no proper regular inquiry was conducted before imposi9ng major 

penalty. Moreover, if any fact finding inquiry was conducted but the
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appellant was not associated with the same, neither the statement 
recorded in presence of appellant nor 

examination provided to the appellant which is violation of Rule~10 

(b) and Rule 11 (1) of the E&D Rules 2011,. which were totally 

ignored before imposing punishment which is illegal and against the 

law, rules and natural justice. The same principle held in the Superior 

Court judgments cited as 2010 SCMR 1554, 2016 SCMR 108, 2009 

PLC (cs) 19, 2008 SCMR 1369, 2009 SCMR 412, 2007 PLC cs_247

was the . chance of cross

and 2008 PLC cs 1107,

That according to Federal Shariyat court Judgment cited as PLD 1989 

FSC 39 the show cause notice is must before taking any adverse 

action, non-issuance of show cause notice is against the injunction of 

Islam. Hence the impugned order is liable to be set-aside.

H)

I) That the show cause is the demand of natural justice before taking 

adverse action and also necessary for fair trial and also necessary in
cause was notlight of injunction of Quran and Sunnah but show 

served to the appellant ( show cause given to the appellant but with 

the impugned order) which is malafide on the part of the deptt. So, 
fair trail denied to the appellant which is also violation of Article 10-A 

of the constitution. Further it is added that according to reported 

judgment cited as 1997 PLD page 6J7 stated that every action against 
natural justice treated to be void and unlawfully order. Hence 

impugned order is liable to be set-aside. The natural justice should be 

considered as part and parcel according to superior court judgment 

cited as 2017 PLD 173 and 1990 PLC cs 72Z

J) That no charge sheet was issued to the appellant on the allegation 

appellant was dismissed from service which is violation of Rule'lO(b)
conducted any in absenceof the E&D Rules 2011 and if inquiry was 

of charge sheet that is to be treated as fact finding inquiry and 

awarded major penalty on fact finding inquiry is against the law, rules 

and norms of justice, because in case of imposing major penalty 

regular inquiry and proper procedure has to be conductedproper
under Rule-S, 10,11 & 14 of the E&D Rules 2011 but in case of the 

appellant same was violated which is also violation of Supreme Court 
judgment Cited as^ 2008 SCMR 609 wherein clearly stated that 
inquiry conducted in absence of charge sheet is void-ab-initiojmd 

also violation of this tribunal judgment in appeal no: 905/2016 

decided on 20.02.2018. In Supreme court judgment cited as 2004
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SCMR 294^ 2008 PLC es 1107^ 2008 PLC cs 1065 wherein clearly 

state that the major penalty cannot he imposed on the basis of fact 
finding inquiry.

K) That the opportunity of personal hearing and personal defense was not 
provided to the appellant which

•i

was violation of Rule 7(d) in case 

inquiry was not necessary and 14(5) of the E&D rules 2011 in case 

where inquiry is necessary. *

L) That the appellant seeks permission to advance others grounds and 

proofs at the time of hearing. !•

r
It is, therefore most humbly prayed that the appeal of the 

appellant may be accepted as prayed for.
'"h ;•

:

APPELrANT 

SHABIR AHMAD

THROUGH:

(SYED NOMAN ALI BUKHARI)
ADVOCATE, HIGH COURT

;

i :
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BEFORE THE KP SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

!APPEAL NO. /2021
« ;

? ’

?

SHABIRAPiMAD . V/S Prison Deptt:

i

CERTIFICATE:

It is certified that no other service appeal earlier has been filed 

between the present parties in this Tribunal, except the present one.

I

'

DEPONENT 1
V

LIT OF BOOKS: i

1. Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973.
2. The ESTA CODE.

Any other case law as per need.3.
I

(SYED NOMAN ALI BUIfflARI) 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

1 •
i,! ;>

I

(■
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BEFORE THE KP SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. /2021

v/s Prison Deptt:SHABIR AHMAD Li

;AFFIDAVIT
s

I, SHABIR AHMAD, (Appellant) .do hereby affirm that the 

contents of this service appeal are true and correct, and nothing has 

been concealed from this honorable Tribunal.

(.<

DEPONENT
\ :■

■ I

SHABIR Ahmad ;i



K?!|'?t=)na BiBi (\
I'ID #1^420 ■

' ABVAJMCEB' NEUROLOGY CENTER
A 8-9, Mohmand Medical Center, Dabgari GardMs, Peshawar

Ph: 091-2565380

Name:
Address:

Kaptana BiBi
Hangoo
0334-8303059

Patient ID: 
Date of Birth: 
Gender;
Dace of Exarh:

061420
1/12/1955
Female
12/14/2020.5:28
P.M-Referring Physician: 

Examining Physician:
Prof. Muhammad Stibhan 
Prof Muhammad Subhan

:;!

Motor Nerve Conduction:

Peroneal.L
Ankle 5.0 ms Extensor digitorum brevis-

Ankie _________  •
Ankle-Fibula (head)_____

4.0 mV 5.0 ms m/smm •

Fibula(head) 11.8'ms 3.9 mV 6.8 ms • .300 mm '44 m/s

Tibial.L
Ankle 5.7 ms 4,9 mV Abductor hallucis-AnkIc 5.7 ms m/smm
Popliteal fossa 13.5 ms 4.9 mV Ankle-Popliteal fossa ■ 7.8 ms 360 mm 46 m/s

:?

Median,L
Wrist ■4.8 ms 7.1 mV Abductor pollicis brevis- 

Wrist
. 4.8 ms- m/smm

Flbow 8.6 ms 6,0 mV Wrist-Elbow 200 mm3.8 ms '■ 53 m/s

l.llniai-.i.
. Wri.st . 3.3 ms 6.5 mV ■ Abductor digiii minimi 

(manLis)-Wrist 
Wrist-Below elbow

3.3 ms m/smm

Below clbo'>v 6,‘l ms 6.3 mV 3.1 ms. 220 m'm 71 m,'s

Miid’ian.R
Wrist 5.5 ms 8.1 mV . .Abductor pollicis brevis-

Wrist________ ^______
Wrist-Elbow '

5.5 ms rn/smm.

E[bo\’.' 8.8 ms 7.9 mV- 3,3 ms- 200 mm 61 m/s

LMnar.R
Wrist 3,3 ins 7,8 mV Abductor digiti minimi 

(manus)-Wri5t 
Wrisi-Belovv elbov.

3,3 ms m/smm

Below elbow 7,0 rns 9.2 mV 3,7 ms 220 mm 59 m/s

:

i

Page

I

1

! '•

'X
i

' ; •
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'

.\aptniia BiBi ID#: 061420
i

F-Wnvc Stiidifs V

'it" AF-Ljatciicy?: ’̂■'t M»'LatencylNerve
Tihini.L 13.5 51.6

Median.L 8.6 26.7
Ulnar.L 3.3 26.1

Median.R 8.8 26.5
Ulnar. R 7.0 26.3

Sensory Nerve Conduction: J;

i
4

Sural.L
Lower leg 2.6 ms 3.3 ms 13 nv m/sAnkle-Lower leg 2.6 ms mm

Median.L
Wrist (Median) 2.7 ms 3.2 ms 7jiY m/sms mm

m/s• mV Wrist (Median)-Wrist 
(Ulnar)

1.8 msms . .ms mm
t

Ulnar.L
1 Wrist (Ulnar) m/s0.8 ms 1.4 ms 26 mV ms mm

Median.R
m/sWrist (Median) 2.8 ms 3.4 ms 15 mV ms mm
m/s.9 msmV Wrist (Median)-Wrist 

(Ulnar)
ms mmms

■^inar.R
1.5 ms I 34 mVI Wrist (Ulnar) m/s0.9 ms ms mm

Needle EMC E.xaminntion:

. ~y .- . ..Mil Vnl.lionil Actli’iiv. ; .-.■-■^-y;voiaWn'»IMUA?r ^SpnntflnrflfiT AccivTfyInienion*!
Amcliutde I -.fiittmRecfxiitnitni . • ERon• .ConfityPufuipo

Nop^fcl NoiK
■>WtveIftjtniontl' FibvMuscle

Full Sub M»».NoemtlHatTnilNormtlNone None NorseNofnieJTibralis entenor U 
ijasirocneimus 1. • Reduced Sub .Max.NonntINormel None NofcnalNone NocnulNonnal None None

Reduced SiA M«.NcnnilNonnel None NornieiNone NonnilNoftnel None NoneVasim liitnlis L
Sub Mw.ReducedNonnilNonnil None NonnilNone NonnilNonnil None Nonel<l tiofiil inieroisttxrs.l.
Sub Mi«.ReducedNonnilNone NonnilNonnil NonnilNone None NoneDicepi boicliii.L Nonnil

Conclusions
This study does not show electrophysiologic evidence of anterior horn cell dipease. However there are 

, incidental findings of:
• Bilateral median neuropathy (moderate to severe) at the wrist (Carpal Tunnel Syndrome)

Clinical correlation is suggested.
\

Ur. Muha 
MBBS.(P'
Neurologist and N^ophysiologist 
Professor
Peshawar Medical College

Page
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W>Professor

Dr. A^iihammad Subhan
MBBSfPesh), FCPS

NEUROLOGIST & NEUROPHYSIOLOGIST
Peshawar Medical Collage

^ IAmM i9taQM 1 a
nmo. PEG

IJERV; COSDUCTON STUDIES' ' 'V/,>' A ^• f //

^ !7

• ..*

<^r77<’
<=^ i/90/ i

c

75^

:

;

7 ^y 7
yc^.0 77^-7/> y~^' yy

,y
,<7.7( -’'1 Lvoy^ 1 ' / v-'' 1;

■yo./
yDsw-aeres/T-ss . . ■ ■ ' , .
( osia-Qosesis ly/^yy^u/^iL!- ,
^091-2565380 “ “ ' / 7^1 /n“
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le of Neurological plsord^rs^?
• ■’. ■ '•.■■■■ i I'-!

'1it li'MI n:

Professor

Dk muhcanmadSubhan
MBBS (Pesh), FCPS
NEUROLOGIST & NEUROPHYSIOLOGIST 
Peshawar Medical College

IJ:
|l

EMG, EEG
NERVE CONDUCTION STUDIES

/

y ■■ (i?

/
091 -2565380 
0332-906,576 
0313-90668

/
I/

/^LL/L5yiA^V^A-8-9:w5yJi

V

S «•j

:> ‘ J .• -v • V-S- '^ • Y.

I
:



. ;;

Neurosurgeon
w4W.W Assistant Professor 

Dept. Neurosurgery 
Lady Reading Hospital Peshawar.DKALI HAIDERMmmm MBJBS, MS, PhD

Fellowship:Neurovascular Surgery (USA) 
Fellowship; Micro-Neurosurgery (Japan) 
Fellowship; Skull Base Surgery (Germany)

4 f

i:
Chairman:

Life & Hope Foundation 
Clinic. Room # 202, Pak Medical Center & Hospital Khyber Bazar Peshawar. If

\

'

- sp ■

/ - t 2^ . . *Pt’Name Age Date

flA
/v/

V#

I

y

A1

V'

I

^y)':>cy

■■'.I •

^ t {J> 1/^- jyt I#.y;

0336-5321748, 0314-9125109.Haj|der_nvs(gyahoo.com / wwwllife-hope.pk

I Epiiex 200mgLapranx o.zs.osmg

i
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NTN # 3348294-2..- ; “-■

real TIME:;PGR.BIAGN0STIC,
HJ2A 04501

RESEARCHo
a

..5' &
REFERENCE. LABORATORIES '

ai3#^> '=^30, Auq=f Pla„Bi*abprl Garde„, Pe.hawsr. Td: 09i:23«765, Celb 0303-7770520

■• 3

Patient Name M/0 Abubakar Age 42 Yrs 

Lab Nq

Sex '[Female
Consultant Pro'f: 
Specimen
IVivebCigacioii
l\-f'-qu.ij:ed

Dr AH Haider 309M2-2020f
Blood Time Date
R-BS,Calcium.Urea,CeaT 12:42:39 PM • i-Dec-20

TEoST REPORT

TEST RESULT UNIT NORMAL VALUES

TBS 85 mg/dl 80-170

Cvi!:iiim • 9.2 iiig/di 8.1 - .10.5

UrCEA 31 mg/di 10-50

-S.CREATININE O.S mg/di 0.5-1.5

BnwchLite
iFtopr.MfcMF -Ol.rifi' 

Centr '.(aracWWa 
PrshawaMel 13,
oiii-:

a Ipl#EUTI>i. COiNjSULTANTS TECHNICAL STAFF1
• Professor of Hematology

Or. Muhammad Riazuddin Ghauri
M.Phil (Haematology)
Head of Pathology Department 
NMC/QHAMC

I• Assistan Professor
Dr. Shabir Ahmed
MB8S, M.Phll (Pathology) 
MPH(KMU-IPHSS)
MCPS family Medicine 
Chemical Pathologist

Assoi iate Professor ♦ Dr Nourin Mehmood i Mansoor Rehman 
i (Ml.T)KMCDr, SajidAli 8S Bio-Tech 

■ M. Phi) Bio-Tech 
Ph.DSio-TechS.C .Motecular Virology}

• Mehboob Nawaz
(M. Phil Microbiology) I

I MF-92, First Flooo Pak.Medical Centre||^||^^rket,kl|||iaMbPeshawan7ehCFi Lab,



M<^hmand w
' MEDICAL LABORATORY & BLOOD BANK , I

Our Performance Is Quality ConUol StanCard Of Health Care Solutions. 
Not For Medico Leg^’Cases " '

ri
i.-
i:-
i-Name: 

Gender: 
Age: 
Ref. by;

W/0 MUSLIM BADSHA 
FEMALE.
65. Years

Dr. Muhammad Subhan 
lnvestigatjon:Glucose (R)

.1'PRN: 21-12591 
Santpling Date: 11-03-2021 q6:0iPM 
Result Date:
Specimen:

Lab ID: 191,026

r.11-03-2021 06;37PM 
BLOOD

r

TEST RESULT NORMAL RANGE •

Glucose(R) 108 mg/dL 70- 150

!

Electronically verified report needs no signature

Professor (Head)

Dr. Malik Zeb Khan
MBBS (Gold Medalist)
DCP (Pak), M.Phil (Pb).
Clinical Pathologist/Hematologist

»igfc6,,En!a,te,,!,SPSwfc^pj«,.|p|s

I •



-r ■
■j

CKJ!.

M..,B.B.S, D.T.C.D, M\P;H 
'Agency Surgeon,Orakzai Agency 

Ex:-District Health Officer

■ Ex;

H a n g ii

Cl "yicci RErmsy 1

Name: Captana Rihi ■ Age: Wt: A

Date: .11 Februnry 9091 •':
i

S# Treatments Duration. instructions Dose

Sroxol Expect: Syp:
J"

2 Cornbivoir '^D'Orng
Cap: '_______ ^
Moncit lOmg Tab:

<-5 jC

0 . 6-28 ^ jS, Cjl j JjS i-Sol>-S

-■ ^ ■ :::sr'3ATiONS A Quibron-T/SR Tab:

5 VantinJOO pvg Tab; 6'^ 5 .iLi j^c.; JjS wSbl■V.
'-5

6 Rapicori 5nng tob: 0^7 jj'

:u_'
7 Eziclay 25iTig Tab a jC A A -Ao'J.T.

I s: Ascard 7'5mg Tab: r-ia jA. jpi -jS oi j . Ac*
I

Tv O' '.AGmSIS

HTN-i-Br,Asthma ■ I
Corpol Tunnel Syndrr:>rne

r.'

9

h

del V riid for Court of Law and Abroad
0353-9604935 / 0336-9395867 
0925-621821 /0335-5866160 b.

Member Of Chest Society Of Pakistan 
Physician T.B And Chest Specialist 

Clinic; Main Road Hangu

I.

v'

a '



^'^.L'mxeen Shahr- ♦

MBBS (SMC), 
MCPS (Pulmonology)

edical & Chest Specialist 
astroenterologist

i

10^
7T.r

i

M h io/zc'•t’s.Marne, Datf'^/ [/ ^ f- I .Age Sex !
/. ■;ViT >v“ 4 c1-^'
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Icclinical Staff- ^ 
Tcclinologist ^ 
FanhahAsad \
Lab. Assistt;

' . Saif Sohial Afridi

!

\“r,. MEDICAL LABORATORY
* ^ ' *

. Near D.H.Q Hospital Hangu
Tel#:0925-620866
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K.P.H.C.CReg NO; 02008?
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Name: Kiaana : Age: 00 Yrs.. • ■Sex: Female
rf • . • .

I Test Request: Blood Glucose.

.^■iiCBBii iim ijm—tn ■—----------------------------------------------------

t' Test Result. Normal Value .
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FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTTCK

Biny^mm khan Superintendent Headquarter person D.I Khan, as competent 

authority, under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency 

discipline) Rules 2001, do hereby serve you warder (BPS -07) Shabir Ahmed 
attached to sub jail Hangu for pay purpose and for duty purpose attached to 

oub Jail Paracbinar as follow^

I,

1. (i) That consequent upon inquiry conducted 3^Sainst you byi the inquiry 
officer under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Govt Servants Efficiency
and Disciplinary Rule 2011.
(ii) On going through the findings and the material
connected papers including your defence. I am satisfied that you have
committed the following acts / omissions specified in rule-3 of the said 
rulesJ

on record and other

You warder (BPS-07) warder Ahmed attached to sub jail Hangu fo 

purpose and for duty purpose attached to sub jail Parachinar were 
relieved from Sub Jail Hangu on 22-02-2021 abd were dye ti resume duty 

at Sub Jail Parachinar on 23-02-2021thus absented ourself with effect 
from 23-02-2021 to 05-03-2021 you again absented yourself from duty 

well as jail premises.of sub jail Parachinar without any permission w.e.f 

16-03-2021 to 27-03-2021. Moreover, you did not bother to appear before 
the inquiry officer although he called 
were

r pay
!■

as

you again and again^ Again you 
granted 02 days casual leave w.e.f 13-04-2021 to 14-04-2021for 

personal bearing before the inquiry officer but not only ^ou did not 
appear before the inquiry officer but also did not 
sub jail Parachinar and absented yourself 

2. As a result thereof 1; as competent authority, have tentatively decided to
impose upon you the penalty of REMOVAL FROM SERVICE under rule 
4 of the said rules.

resume your duty at

3. You are therefore, required to show cause as to why the aforesaid penalty ■
should not be imposed upon you and also intimate whether you desire to 
be heard in person.

4. If no reply on this notice is received within seven days or no more than 

fifteen days of its delivery, it shall be assumed that you have no defence 

to put in and in that case as ex-Partee action shall be taken against you. ■
5. You can appear for personal hearing before the undersigned 

17/05/2021 if you wish to.
on

Endorsement No, 15-24-26 dated 04-05-2021 2021.
Copy of the above is forwarded to--

1. Inspector General of prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for 

information please.
2. Superintendent sub jail Parachinar for information, 

cause
a copy of show

notice duty signed / dated by .the accused warder may please be 

returned to this headquarter as a token of receipt and office record 
3. Warder (BPS -07) Shabir Ahmed attached to sub jail Parachinar for 

duty purpose and for pay purpose attached to Sub jail Hangu.
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O^^ICE ORDF.R

Whereas, the accused Mr. Shabir Ahmed warder attached to sub Jail Hangu 

for pay purpose and for duty purpose attached to sub Jail Parachinar 

proceeded against under Rule-3 (b)(d) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government 
Servants ( Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011 for the charges that he 

relieved from sub jail Hangue on 22 02. 2021 and was due to resume duty at 

sub jail Parachinar on 23. 02. 2021 but he absented himself and reported for 
duty at sub jail Parachinar

was

was

06.03.2021 thus absented himself'with effect 
from 23.02.2021 to 05.03.2021. He a.gain absented himself from duty 

jail premises of sub jail Parachinar without any permission w.e.f .16.03. 2021 

to 27.03.2021. Moreover, he did not bother to appear before the inquiry officer 
although the inquiry officer called him again and again. Again he was granted 

- 02 days casual leave w.e.f 13.04.2021 to 14.04.2021 to appear for personal
healing before the inquiry officer but not only he did not appear before the 

inquiry officer but also did not resume his duty at sub jail Parachinar and 
absented himself w.e.f 15.04.2021 to 16.05.2021

on
as well as

AND WHEREAS, he did not furnish any reply.

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned being competent authority granted him the 

opportunity of personal hearing on 17.05.2021 as provided for under rules ibid, 
the accused official completely failed to defend his case with documentary 
proof. Evidence.

NOW therefor, m exercise of powers conferred under Rule'14(5) of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules 

having considered the charges, evidence on record, the explanation of the 

accused official and after affording the opportunity of personal hearing, the 
undersigned being competent authority, hereby award Ma ori' penalty of 

REMOVAL FROM SERVICE” to Mr. Shabir Ahmed warder attached to sub 

Jail Parachinar for duty purpose and for pay purpose Attached' to sub jail 

Hangu for his wilful absence the period of his absence w.e.f 23.02.2021 to 05 

,03,2021 and period of absence w.e.f 16.03.2021 to 27.03.2021 and period qf 
absence w.e.f 15.04.2021 to 16.05.2021 is hereby treated

2011

leave without pay.as

Endorsement No. /•

Copy of the above is forwarded to> i

The inspector General of Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for 
information please.

2. The Superintendent sub jail Hangu. Necessary entry may please be 

made in the serviced book of official concerned under proper ;attestation.
3. The superintendent sub jail Parachinar for information and 

action.
4. DAO Hangu.
5. Warder Shabir Ahmed attached to sub jail Parachinar.

1.

necessary
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The hispector Genera!, 
Inspectorate Genera! of Prisons, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

DEPARTMENT/iiL APPEAL UNDER RULE-17 OF THE KHYBER 
PAKHTUNKHWA GOVT. SERVANTS (EFFICIENCY & DISCIPLINE! 
RULES. 2011 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 24-5-2021

SUEJECr:

submitted with igreat reverence, that the. Superintendent, 
■hq .surter Jail, DlKhan, being competent authority vide impugned Office Order 

' dated 24-5-2021 (Annex-ri., whereby major penalty of removal from
; ■u-is been imposed upon m.e cn the allegations of absence from duty and

mentioned therein

He:

^esuming duty in Sub Jail, Parachinar, for the period,
-i' ho-K Issuing of charge sheets/statement of allegations or show cause notice, is 

unjustified, void by force and liable to be set aside on theiib'pai.^Luiiawful,
grounds/reasons:-

R/Slr.. as is evidenx from record no explanation regarding so- 
called absentees from duty for the period w.e.from 23-2-2021 

05-03-2021 and 16-3-2021 to 27-3-2021 has been called 

from the undersigned. ;
to

allegation for not resuming duty in Sub Jail,As far as
Parachinar is concerned, it is submitted that the same is

u-

baseless and is not based on fact. However, it is fact that my 

father has since been died. As such due to severe tension, 
some body parts of my mother have become paralysed, 
therefore, for her proper treatment I submitted an .application 

for one month leave to the Assistant Superintendent, Sub Jail 
Parachinar through his Orderly. In reply 1 have been informed 

that 07 days leave has been granted. Moreover, on expiry of 
the said leave, 1 appeared for duty where I have been verbally



/

informed that the Superintendent, Headquarter Jail, DlKhan 

has called me for personal hearing in connection with willful 
absence. However, when 1 came to know that disciplinary 

proceedings have been initiated against me. I asked my senior 

colleagues to provide copy (s) of the charge sheet or inquiry 

report, if any, they informed that only show cause notice is 

available in the record but without permission of the Asstt: 
Superintendent, Sub Jail, Parachinar they are unable to provide 

copy of the same, Anyhow, with the help of my colleagues, 1 
managed screen shot of the final show cause notice (Annex-ll).

iih Accordingly I appeared for personal hearing before the 

competent authority. I brought to the notice of the authority 

that Sir, 1 am totally unaware from the whole episode. The C.A 

did not ask any question from me in this regard. However, in 

my presence, IViirza Sb told something in his ear. Then he said 

that OK you can go and wait for official letter. Resultantly the 

impugned Office Order dated 24-5-2021 received me due to 

which 1 have been deep shocked because neither charge 

sheet/statement of allegations nor show cause notice has 

been served upon me as provided under E&D. Rules, 2011.

of willful absence, ruie-9 of the KhyberIn. the case
Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) 
Rules, 2011 says that "Notwithstanding anything to the 

contrary contained in these rules, in case of willful absence 

from duty by a government servant for seven or more days, a 

notice shall be issued by the competent authority through

IV-

registered acknowledgement on his home address directing 

him to resume duty within fifteen days of issuance of the 

notice, if the same is received back as undelivered or no 

response is received from the absentee within stipulated 

time, a notice shall be published in at least two leading news 

directing him to resume duty within fifteen days ofpapers



• ■'

stipulated period given in the notice, 
removal from 

servant."

major penalty of 
service may be imposed upon such government

R/Sir, being a Govt, servant I always obeyed orders 

superiors and performed my official' duty with the 

satisfaction of the higher-ups.

V-
of my 

entire

But in the InstantVI
f have been kept in darkness by 

serving charge sheet/statement of allegations 

notice upon me for self-defense, 
penalty of removal from

case not
or show cause

So the one sided major
service is an engineered and pre

planned idea wliich is based 'on malafide i 
have submitted

- intention. Moreover, ! 
an application to the Asstt: Superintendent, 

Parachinar witiS'Lfb
copy to the Superintendent 

Headquarter jail DiKhan for providing attested
copies of the

. leave application (.s), charge sheet, inquiry'report and show 

cause notice, it. any, under RT! Act 2013 which are still
awaited.

H.ght of the,facts, narrated above, it is. therefore, humbly prayed 
dwepiing of the mstant departmental appeal, the impugned office order 

- - may be set aside and'restore me in service with all back benefits

Yours ObedientServant

(Shabir A>med) 
Ex-Warder, Sub Jaii, 
Parachinar. -

y

. 'r
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ORDER:/
/

■/; ■ ■

Whereas, warder shabir ahniad s/o Mu^ihn Badshah while attached

"W““ '« >»'> iailtParacWna, was awarded the major penalty of ■removal from sorvico" and ■ tho period ot ha.
S w'i 202 w'‘ rf to 27 .-00 -20?J and I -O?
Smarter. D ?Kh d a“ rr"' >>2 iWi Superintendent

as sub jail/
/
/
/
/
/

/'

/

settmg™o fhe’ ] . 7 departndenia], appeal for

. avadlabl-yecord of the case and it was observed that the charges levelled 

against the appellant were proved. Moreover, his past service record is also 
adverse and speak that his.habitual offender.

was-afforded an opportunity of personal hearing on 08- 
0/ 2021. During the course of hearing, he explained his position and his reply ^ 
was found unjustified and unsatisfactory: ^ ^ ^

fog^e ™ dT exe^’ “ """ Power rules in

Xr mX o°rS.“r‘ & D»=.pl.no) Eulus 2011 and
under Rule 05 . of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Appeal Rules 1986 the
docma of the competent authority I. upheld and appLl of
hereby rejected without any substance. appellant’ is

Endorsement No ./■dated 04-05-2021 2021. 
Copy of the above is forwarded to-’- 

■ The Superintendent headquarters Prison D.I .Khan for 
and
24-06-2021.

2. Superintendent sub jail Orakzai

.information 

no. 2491/WE datednecessary action with reference to his letter

at Hangu for information and 
inform the appellant accordingly 

necessary entry he is service Book under
necessary action he is directed to 
and also make

properattestation.

3. Superintendent sub jail Parachmar (Kurram) for information
4. The District Accounts officer concerned for information and 

action.
'' ““ Ofdk- Huujfu

necessary



■ XSYBEf? PAKJHITUrJKfiWA

OFFICE OF THE _
INSSPECTOFt G;ENERAL of iHM ■::

KmBER pah:htunkhwa PBsm i
... ^^;^l9i-3210334, 9:!10400li\l \

'■12

■;

J'j

No.Ristti/Wa -d-ZOrclere/ 9A '^1 U .f'#■

1? r_
' Khybcr \

^_F akhtunkhwa v Da^CJCii^ • C" r)
pCARDER: •!.*

WKERE/iS, Warder Sha bir Ah;Ti4c., 3 /o Mualiin Badslia]r wlai [e 

Svib Jail Hangu for pay purpose and for diii;y 

avrarded the major penalty of “Removal lioffi. Service”

1

purpose to Sub Jail Para.chi:::;:!

and “the period cf h.s id; ship; 
w.e.f 23-02-2021 to 05.-03-.202, 16-03-2021 jo 27-03-2021 and 15-04-202; W fo-i:; 

2021 treated as leave witiiout pay” by the Superintendent Headquar;e:s ih': ; >

Khan vide his oiSce crder'llo. 1891-94 dated■24-05-2021 due

; i
■ (

to his v/il]fi,il
1 the peri(Dd quested above.

Ai^U5 -the said Warddr prefc^rred his departmental -i
sei;;ting-aside th<= pemrit/y .awarded to himi 'I'di&h was examined in ligh.t o;f th: 

record of the case and it
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were proved. Moreover, his past service record is also adverse and
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TH3SREFC)RE, "keeping; in rii(^^v theriaets on record, this 

rules in vogue and in exercise of powerS conferred under Ruleriri/ c:: ii; 

PakhtunxhWa Government Servants (itffici.ehcy Discipline) Rules .2CH1 : 

RuJe-05 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Sendee A;ppcra Rules 1986, 
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wivhout amy substance'. -
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1. The Superintendent Headcpmrtem Prison..p,I Kh.an for inmrmation and 
with reference to his leUer No. 2491/WE dated 24-06-2021.

,2, i^uperinteiidcn.. oub J<dl Cpakzai at, Heoriar fo'i iniiorinaticin and necessEiry actirri. ■ i 
directed to kuorm the appeliant cccordin.glY and also m.ake 
;;:iervic€: Bock under prope.r attestation.

3. Superintendent Sub -.ridl. Paiachinar (Kurra!.n) feir :.nformation.
1. The District ountc fii.'.icer t-ouccrued for ted oi-'ii.a.vion and. n,ecess£iry action, 
f). Appellant conce;rned G/O Superintendent 3uh Oralizai at Hangu/^C'r inl'orm.al.Mr ,

necfs:;:;irv jh tic•4..'

1 -1.

.necessmy cntri’ .;•. i
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II VAKAL ATN A M A

'NO. -::I20

/
IN THE COURT OE KP SRRVTCf; /

lpeshawat^
■ 1--
\ r\,

•/
Appellant
Petitioner
Plainlliff

'i

VERSUS

i VA . Responclent^(s) 
Defendants (s)'

AWwa.k A ■^U_/vKI/WE \~t

do hereby appoint and constitute the SYED NOMAN ALI BUKHARI Ad 

High Court for the aforesaid
vacate

Appellant(s), Petitioner(S), . Plamtiff(s)

_ to. commence and prosecute / to 

on ,my/our behalf and

/
Respondent(s), Defendant(s), Opposite Party

appear and defend this action / appeal / petition / reference
/

al proceedings that may be taken in respect of any application connected with the 

same including proceeding in taxation and application for review, to draw and 

deposit money, to file and take documents, to accept the process of the court, to

represent the aforesaid Appellant, Petitioner(S), 
Plaintiff(s) / Respondent(s), Defendant(s), Opposite Party 

acts done by the aforesaid.

appoint and instruct council, to

agree(s) ratify-all the

DATE /20

(CLIENT)

ACCEPTF.n

SYED NOMAN ALI BUKHARI 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

CELL NO: 0306-5109438



BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER 

PAKHTUNKHWA SERWOE-TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR. ■
'•m ft

In the matter of
Service Appeal No. 7310/2021
Shabir Ahmed Ex- Warder Sub Jail Parachinar (Appellant)

VERSUS

—. 1 • The i;isp.ector General of Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. The Deputy Inspector General of Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar.
3. ’['he Superintendent, Circle Head Quarter Prison D.I.Khan (Respondents)
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 7310/2021
Shabir Ahmed Ex- Warder Sub Jai! £arachinar.«

r
(Appellant)t-

VERSUS
1. The Inspector General of Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. The Deputy Inspector General of Prisons, KhyberPakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar
3. The Superintendent, Circle Head Quarter Prison D.l.Khan. ■ ^

(Respondents)

Subject: JOINT PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS No.l ;
To3 ARE AS UNDER

-Respectfully Sheweth; - >« .
s.t--ks

Prelimmarv objections

1. That the Present service appeal is incompetent in its present form.
2. That the appellant has got no locus standi to file the instant appeal.
3. That the appellant has estopped by his own conduct to file appeal. .
4. That Lh.e.a.ppellant has not corSe^t-o this Honourable Service Tribunal. 

with clean hands.
5. That the present appeal is bad for mis- joinder and non-joinder of 

necessary parties.
6. That the present appeal is badly Time-barred.
factual Objections .

. /*s^- -V

ar.‘ ■ V*- -h

1. That the appellant was appointed as'^Warder in Prisons Department 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa on 17.05.2013, however, he never performed duty 

with zeal and zest as evident from the record that there are 15 red 

.^entries in his^service book (attached as Annexure-A)

2. That'^ho^^appiicatibn for leave was received from appellant. 'He was 

relieved from Sub Jail Hangu for further duty at Sub Jail Parachinar on 

22.02.2021 and was due to resume duty at Sub Jail Parachinar on 

23.02.2021but he absented himself and reported for duty on 06!03.2021
■»»

thus^a.bsented himself w.e.f-l23.02.202-l to 05.03.2021 and then again 

absented himself w.e.f 16.03.2021 to’27.03.2021.Hence the appellant 

violated mandatory provision of Rule 1082/1096 of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Prison Rules 2018.(Rule is attached as Annexure-B).



r.'

/

3. ’'That disciplinary action was initialed against the appellant.—The -

administration of Sub Jail Parachinar granted 02 days leave w.e.f 

13.04.2021 to 14.04.2021 to the appellant in order to appear before the 

. - inquiry officer but the appellant, instead of appearing before the inquiry 

- ^officerTagain absented himself'-from duty. The inquiry officer submitted 

report that the appellant is not serious towards his duties and therefore 

he may be awarded major penalty of removal from service. He was 

served with final show cause notice with personal hearingdate fixed for 

17!05.20^.'The appellant^pjaeared before the competent'authority on ; 

due date but did not sub^mit any reply (Disciplinary actionMncluding 

Inquiry Report and order of competent authority is attached as 

Annexure C-E).

4. Need no comments.

I

If

4F

/
/

GROUNDS

f. That the orders of REMOVAL FROM SERVICE passed by the 

Superintendent Circle Head Quarter Prison D.l Khan (respondent 

' No.03) dated 25.05.202Xand orders of Inspector General of Prison -

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa"’ Peshawar (Respondent No.01) dated * 

09.07.2021 are lawful, legal and after fulfilment of codal formalities 

as laid down in Efficiency& Discipline Rules 2011.

B. That legal proceedings have been carried out against the appellant. 

-‘*-The«appellant has" b(?eTi""awarded full opportunity of personal'
3*

hearing. First he was given full opportunity of personal hearing 

before the respondent No.03 on 17.05.2021 and then before the 

respondent No.01 on 08.07.2021.

" c.’ That the appellant had wilfully absented himself without any cogent - 

reason. The appellant'had neither applied for any kind of leave nor* 

submitted any reason for his absence. Moreover, the documents 

attached by the applicant with the appeal regarding the illness of his 

, mother are dated prior to his absence period. He is unable to justify 

his unlawful leave asihe remained absented from official duties 

without prior permission of the competent authority.

i-V *■



t) .
That proper disciplinary afetion was. initiated against'the appellant :

and inquiry was carried out by the inquiry officer. Final show cause 

notice was also served upon the appellant attached as annexure-F, 

however, the appellant appeared before the competent authority 

. did not submit any rep[y in his defence.

E. That tne appellant was sexved with^final" show cause notice by the 

respondent No.03 after receiving report from inquiry officer.

F. That proper inquiry was conducted against appellant. '

G. As of Para D, E & F.

H. That proper disciplinary ,.action was: initiated against the appellant 

and inquiry was carried out by the inquiry officer.

i. AsofPara-H

■ -i.

J. As of Para of D, E and H.
i' .

*,l$.,That the appellant has be^n awarded full opportunity of personal
^ ^ ^ -.\is ■

hearing. First he was given full opportunity of personal hearing 

before the respondent No.03 on 17.05.2021 and then before the 

respondent No.01 on 08.07.2021.

L. That the respondents would also seek permission to raise additional 

grpurifis at the time of-a^guments’ from this Honourable Service 

Tribunal.

Prayer

-i-

'*9 b, fT?

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on the 

^ ^acceptance of this Joint F'ara wise comments on behalf of 
Respondents 1 to 3 the'^appeal of the appellant may kindly be 

dismissed being devoid of merit and law. :

RALOF PRISONS, 
. . - KHYBER PAKHTUNKH\)VA

A

INSPECTO

PESHAWAR 
(RESPONDENT NO. Of)r\

V

14.
[ADDITIONAL INSPECJOR^ENERAL OF PRISONS, 

Khiy BE^-I>A1^U N KH W A,

PESHAWAR 

(RESPONDENT NO. 02)

-

SUPERINTENDENT, 
CIRCLE HEAD QUARTER, 

PRISONS, DIKHAN. 
(RESPONDENT NO. 03) -9-
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

r
.jCT

-v^ar.-.’ ’.V'-qr'*. a* w;
.V>*'

t

Appeial No. 7310/2021 *
V,/

- Shabir Ahmed Ex-Warder Sub Jail Parachinar.
(Appellant):

VERSUS

•• 'tel. ^ 4 ,

* 1, The Inspector General of Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. The Deputy Inspector General of Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar.
3. The Superintendent, Circle Head Quarter Prison D.I.Khan.

i-

• *.

(Respondents)

COUNTER AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF:RESPQNDENT NO, 1 2& 3

.We the following .respondents do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that 

the contents of Para-wise Comments are true and correct to the best of our
Knowledge and belief and nothing, h.dyg_be,entconcealed from this "Honorable 

Service 'rribdnal.

INSPECTOR
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

PESHAWAR .

f

Hk. ,

(RESPONDENT-NO. 01)

ADDlTrONATINSPEpeRGENERAL OF PRISONS, 
1<HYBE^J>AKHTUNKHWA, 
^^.x^SHAWAR 

tRESPONDENTNO.02)

SUPERINTENDENT, 
CIRCLE HEAD QUARTER, .

PRISONS, DIKHAN. 
(RESPONDENT NO. 03)

-- -
fV * •“V-* -

i»e.-

•li*

tv.'
V.:
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TliS'^ttpertnjtitideTit 
C/releHeudyuarter Prison, ni.Kiiitit; '

i5iihjeo*> DiSCrPLlNARY ACTrON,
R/8lr, ■ - ,
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M
^ OFFICE OF THE SUPERINENDENT; .
PRISONS CIRCLE HEAD QUARTER p.LKHAN r " 

No._l'l^r : 7 PB ' -,
PH&FAX \Nb. 0966-9280299. . . .

cpdikhanl@gmail.com

/ B
. \

:>>
•s'* •

J

KPKP/ ' *
/ ■'* DISCIPLINARY ACTION

!
. I, Muhammad Binyamhi Khan Superintendent I-Ieadcjuarter Prison 

DHChan as competent authority, am of the opinion that Warder Shabir Ahmed . ; ' 
attached to Sub Jail Hangu for pay purpose and for duty purpose attached to 
Sub Jail Parachinar has rendered him liable to be proceeded against, him 
comijiittejdjhe following acts of misconduct within the'meaning of Section S’.of the

Pfilditunkhwa (Efficiency & Discipline ) Rule 2011,

/
/

STA TEMENT OF ALLF.CATTON.*^
1. Well der Shabir Ahmed attached to Sub Jail Hangu for pay purpose and for 
duty purpose attached to Sub daii Parachinar was relieved from Sub Jail ! 
Hangu on 22.02.2021 and was due to resume duty at Sub Jail Parachinar on : 
23.0^2^21^ but he absented himself and reported for duty at Sub Jail 
Parachinar on 06^03.2021 thus abTelited with effect from 23.02.2021 to 
05.03.2021. He again absented hiiuself froin'duty as well as jail premises *
without any permission w.c.f 16.03.2021 to 27,0l2021.

Mr.Ijaz Ahmed Assistant Superintendent Jail attached to Central Prison ■ 
D.l.Khan is hereby appointed as Inquiry Officer. '
3. The Inriuiry Officer shall in accordance with the provisions of the Ordinance,, 
provide a reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused, record his fmdings^^d 
make within fifteen days of receipt of this order, recommendation as to punishment
or other appropriate action against the accused official. ’ ■

I'he accused official and a wel

2.

4. conversant representative of the department 
shall join the proceedings at the date, time place fixed by the Inquiry Officer. ■ -

;uPE] NTENDENT-" 
PRIS:ONDIIfflAN:' , .' '^CIRC

dated: /oj? /262i 'y ^ ■ a

-.popy of the above is :forwardedto the:-;' . ■ .■ ■.
1. Mr. Ijaz Ahmed Assistant Superintendent Jail attached to .Central Prison. 

DIKhan Inquiry Officer for initiating proceedings against the abovemamed-
jvarders under the meaning of Section 3 of- the^ Khyber' Palditunldiwa ' '
(Efficiency & Discipline) Rule 20l:l. - ^

2. Wardcr'Shabir Ahmed attached to Sub Jail Hangu for pay purpose and ' ■
foi duly purpose attachcii to Sub Jail Parachinar with the directions to 
appeal bcfoie the Inquiry Officer for the purpose of inquiry proceedings.

3. Superintendent Sub Jail Parachinar for information-with reference'to his 

memo; No 1032 dated 25.03.202]and with the reqaest to..produce-the
j^clevant lecoid before the Inquiry Officer and assist.him during the inquiry 

pioceedmgs^ One copy of the .same.duly signed anti dated by above named 
officials may be returned to this office as a token, of receipt.

HMS
Endst: No. 1

■ ;

rQ D-DTCnM tStITUAXT ^ '

mailto:cpdikhanl@gmail.com


#■ , . ‘ OFFICE OF THE
‘ SUPERINTENDENT . 
SUBJAILPARACHIN^^^ " 

. No ‘ _:i,lQ65^ Dated: ■

* m 0»

fM#*' f>wr ^ .
■ :i.

7_04_/2021^* 26i -
f

To,/

The Superintendent.
■ Circle Headquarter Prison, D.I.-Klian.

9
4 4

Subject: ^ disciplinary actt on
c

/
r

R/Sir, . J
It IS submitted that warder Shabir attached to this jail, was granted 02, days leave 

w.e.f 13-04-2021 to 14-04-2021 for personal hearing before inquiry officer, but he'di'd'-t appear 

Jrefore the inquiry^officer nor back to jail till drtS-He.did’t take 

competent authority. " “

-»

any preiorpeimissidn.from-the i ,
<1

against above named ■.So it is requested that strict disciplinary action may be taken t

warder.

* X

\

';

SUPERINTENDENT 

SUB JAIL PArACHINAR

I
fT'M*

'
'iip/ -n-

2jl
1^Vdv.• t

; . s
»

V
s

: <>■
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{

<
}

r

.p» ^
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’-■ a^:

<»iF---^...'.->The.,Supierintendent,
Circle Headquarter Prisons DIKhan. - I*(

. iSubject;-

- .RySir; ■

INQUIRY REPORT
r.' --

s •;

* I have been appointed as inqudiy officer against Warddr' Shabir Ahmed Vide i 

Superintendent Headquarter Prisons DIKlian Endst Nos.'1145-47 dated 29.03.2021 to 

conduct inquiry for the allegations leveled against him by Superin;tendent Sub. Jail I 

Parachinar . The aforesaid official was directed to appear before thd -tUndersigned for 

personal hearing on 08.04.2021 through Superintendent Sub Jail Parachinar but he remained' v 

absent. Once againie was given nex-t^<Ste^for personal hearing on 13.04.2021 at Cehtrah

¥'l
t:4.,,

'7

Prison DIKhan and he was informed through Superintendent. Sub JaiDParachinar however;:

the said warder once again did not bother to appear before the Inquiry Officer or submit any:

sought of reply.

On 26.04.2021 Superintendent Sub Jail Parachinar reported that warder shabif
- V 7 ■ ■ , ■ • ■

Ahmed was granted two days casual leave w.e.f 13-04-2021 to 14-04-2021 for perspnal 

' hearing before the Inquiry Officer at Central Prison DIKhan but he didn^’t appeared before 

- tlie Inquiry Officer nor reported back to Sub Jail Parachinar for duty till 26.04.2021; ;■
RECOMMENDATIONS:- ■' - ''.l'

After'conducting the inquiry from different sources and keeping in view his ndh 

serious attitude towards duty, I recommend he maybe awarded “major ;penalty”

A .

IJAZ AHMEDr-’

ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT 
CENTRAL PklSOI^DiKHAN:

(INQUIRY OFFICER)

^ >•
1. .



FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
I B^nyamin Khan Superintendent Headquarter Prison J

'competent authority, under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government SeH^arits (

Discipline) Rules 2011, do hereby serve you Warder (BPS-07) Shabir Ahme

Sub Jail Hangu for pay purpose and for duty purpose attached to Sub Jail Parachinar .as\ 
follow; ;

/

1. (i). that consequent upon inquiry conducted against ; you ■by the inquiry officer 

under Khyber Paklitunkhwa Peshawar Govt Servants Efficiency and Disciplinary Rule 2011

(ii). On going through the fln(hngs and the material on record and other connected 

papers including your defence. I satisfied that-you have committed the following acts 7am

omissions specified in rule-3 of the said rules;

You Warder (BPS-07) Warder Shabir Ahmed attached to Sub Jail Hangu for pay 
purpose and for duty purpose attached to Sub Jail Parachinar were relieved from Sub 
Jad Hangu on 22.02.2021 and were due to resume duty at Sub Jail Parachinar on 
23.0p021 but you absented yourself^nd reported for duty at Sub Jail Parachinar on 
06.03.2021 thus absented yourself with effect from 23.02.2021 to 05.03.2021. You again 
absented yoiirselrf from duty as well as jail premises of Sub Jail Parachinar without 
any permission w.e.f 16.03.2021 to 27.03.2021. Moreover, you did not bother to appear 
before the Inquiry Officer although he called you again and again. Again you were 
granted 02 days casual leave w.e.f 13.04.2021 to 14.04.2021 for personal hearing before 
the Inquiry officer but not only you did not appear before the inquiry officer but also
01(1 not^resume your duty at Sub Jail Parachinar and absented yourself.

^ As a result thereof, i; as competent authority, have tentatively decided to 

impose upon you the penalty of Removal From Service under niIe-4 of the said rules 

You are, therefore, required to show cause as

> .

3. to why the aforesaid penalty
should not be imposed upon you and also intimate whether you desire to be heard in person^ .

If no reply o this notice is received within seven days or no more than fifteen 

days of its delivery, it shall be, assumed tEat-you have no defence to put in and in that

4.

case as
ex-partee action shall be taken against you.
5, You can appear for personal hearing before the undersigned 

wish to.

^I:
if you; :on r.

—y'

SUPERINTENDENT ■ 
CIRCLEIEQ5 PRISON,DIKHANEndst No., /r

Inspector General Of Prisons Khyber Pakhtunldiwa Peshawar for information please.

2. Superintendent Sub Jail Parachinar for information,

/ dated-by the accused warder 

receipt and offic^ecord.
3. Warder (BP^7) Shabir Ahmedjttached to Sub Jail Parachinar for duty purpose and for: 

pay purpos94ttached to Sub Jail

_ dated cp 4^ / g. /2Q21 
Copy of the above is forwarded to

1.

a copy of show cause notice duly signed'
'*'*•*’*

may please be returned to this lieadquarter as a token (if 
r

(SUPEHNTENDENT 
CIRCbDf^^S PRISON DIKHAN

*>'. 6.4



■OFFICE OF THE SyPERINENl 
PRISONS CIRCLE HEAD QUARTEr 

No. / PB Date
PH&FAX \Nb. d966-928i 

cpdi khan 1 (Sigma jl. CO

OFFrCTiTOTmER

WHEREAS, the accused Mr.Sliabir Atoed warder attached to Sub Jail Hangu for ; , 

pay puipose and for duty purpose attached to Sub Jail Parachinar was proceeded agairisf under 

Ru!e-3(b)(d) of Khyber PaklitunJdrwa Government Servants (Efficiency & .Disciplined^ ^

201 Ufor the. charges that he was relieved from Sub Jail Hangu on 22.02.2021 dn.d was due to 

> resume duty at'Sub-Jail Parachinar on 23.b2"2021 but he absented himself and reported for,duty.'f 

at Sub Jail Parachinar on 06.03,2021 thus absented himself with effect from 2S62.2Q21 to 

05.03.2021. He again absented himself from duty as well as jail premises of Sub Jail Parachinar : 

without any permission w.e.f 16.03.2021 to 27.03.2021. Moreover, he did not bother to

/

appear.
before the Inquiry Officer although the inquiry officer called him again and again. Again he was j 

granted 02 days casual leave w.e.f 13.04.202Lto 14:04.2021 to appear for personal hearing 
before the Inquiry officer but not only he did not appear before the inquiry officer but. alsd did

not resume his duty at Sub Jail Parachinar and absented himself w.ed 15.04.2021 to 16.05.2021; ' .

AND WHEREAS, he did not furnish any reply.

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned being competent authority granted him the . ; 
oppoitunitypf personal hearing on 17.05.2021 as provided for under rules'ibid; The accused::;:.'' 

official completely failed to defendhis case.with,documentary.propf/evidence.-

NOW therefore, in exercise of powers conferred^ under ;RuleH4(5) :bf Khy^^^ lA 

Pakhtunkliwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules 2011, having.considered; the : ■. ' -r 
cliargcs, evidence. on record, the explanation of the accused official and after affofdiiig the 

opportunity of personal hearing, the undersigned being competent authority, hereby award Major 
__ penalty *of “REMOVAL FROM SERVIGi’t:te-Mr. Shabir Ahmed warder attached to Sub Jail

Parachinar tor duty purpose and for pay'puipose attached to Sub Jail Hangu for his wiilftil 

absence. The period of his absence .f 23.02.2021 to 05.03.202f^d period of absence w.e.f : 
16.03.2021 to 27.03.2021 and period of absence w.e.f 15.04.2021 to 16.05.2021

w.e :•

.'is hereby , '
treated as Leave Without pay. V:

•a»

. . , SUPEmTENDENT ' A
CIRCLE HAJS PRISON DIKHAN:

Endorsement No. / •

Copy of the above is forwarded to
The Inspector General of Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar forlnfbrmatioh pi 

Superintendent Sub Jail Hangu. Necessary entry may please be. made ih;.the’Service

Book of official concerned under properattestatton.
--I*

3. 1 he superintendent Sub Jail Parachinar for infonnation and necessary
4. DAO Hangu.
5. WarderShabirAlrmed attached to Sub Jail Parachinar.

1. • V
. rease.:,

action : . it.

/-An®SUPERINTENDENT
cthcle; /p^RISON DIKHAN,:1.* ^



\-,41 Wp ^
INSPECTORATE GENERAL OF 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PH

091- 9210334, 9210406

https://WWW. faccbook.com/kpkprisons 
prisonsl^^mall.com ' .

Pfikmunkliwt UL^No.

Dated. f O - ■ y- ••
• <lkNr.4. -To,

The Superintendent/ ' - 
Circle Headquarters .Prison D.I Khaji.

subject:- DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL

;

:
»

Memo: s*
•••••• ■

-V i

" '■■M' ■I am directed to referto thfe^stilii&t'^d te''fo!^krdiem^^ .
of appeal submitted by Ex-Warder Shabir. Ahmad attached, to .Sub JaiivHan^',. 

for pay purpose and for duty purpose attached'’to^ Sub jail Parachinaron^'^ , 
captioned subject (self-explanatoi7)..

Please look into the matter . and- furnish your . necessaiy 

views/comments along with hist^ of his seiwice on the below noted format fbr 

fi-irther neces^saty action by this office:- -
\

S.No. Name & 
Parentage

Rank. Date of 
Birth

Date of 
appointment.

Detail Of Penalty if any 
Postings . awarded .

.* j
1

' ASSISa^WJlJDijiRBeTOR
INSP.ECTOSATg^NEl^’.:6F..P:WS'ONS 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR^

• •

t

\

' :

I

‘K•iV •

t

■ .<

t
K

1 " '■

■. i

...... fa.

*

https://WWW


OFFICE OF THE SUFERINTENDENt 
SUB JAH. ORAJ^AI AT HANGU 

DATED Jg^/ g^/2fl21

Email: Sub|ailorakzaiihangu@gmail.com

■*» /

The Superintendent Circle Headquarter Prisons 
DJ,. KHAN,

f.

INFORMATION REGARDING MJCSHABrR
BPS-07. ^

Kindly refer to your Whatsapp conversation dated: 22-06-2021 on the subject 
cited above. ■ ' ‘

^ Subject: i

i
i

■!

4R/Sir, i
i.V-. *■

Mr K required inii^mationiiTregidU i
j^^habir Alimad as per service book has been compiled on the below noted formpt- . '
S.No Name & Parentage ^ Rank I Date of j Date of

Birth Appointment'

r r

t I
t

f 1 Shabir Ahmad S/o Muslim Badshah I,Warder 15/03/1994 • 17/05/2013b

Detail of Foytinps:

jAj^intment at District Jail Karak on 17/05/2013.
______ I From
DistrioUail Karak on 05/04/2014 ^
Cenlraiyrison Bannu on 03/08/2015 “
HSP-MA^AN on 03/11/2017
^enlj-al Prison Haripuf 20/07/20 J 8 r’
District Jail Kohaton 12/10/2019 
Sub Jail~Qrakzai (Hangul on 22/02/7071

I • ■ i

[ To
Central Prison Bannu
HSPMARDAN

I

;C:entral Prison Haripur
^^strict Jail Kohat ^
Tub Jail Orakzai (Hangu)
Sub Jail Parachinar (for temporary duties).

I

. ( Penalties awarded to Mr, Shabir as ner Service Rnnk*
P Absence period w.e from 09/10/20l5,CF.N) to 11/10/2015 ff.N) 2 days
2. Absence penod iO/12/2015 (F.N) to 13/02/2015 (F N) 4 days

3. Absent period w.e from 28/09/2015 (F.N) to 04/10/2015 (F N) 6 days 

4^ Absent period we from 02/04/2016 (F.N) to 08/04/2016 (F.N)

t

I

.
. 6 .days. tS"

;'• 4
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Plll^Email: SubiailoraE^ihM^!@
• I rcated as leave without pay vide Spdt Circle HQ Prisbn itlia^^l

3618 dated; 06/06/2016. .
• Ou 09/08/2016 awarded the Penalty of “CENSURE” ^veii-to 

Spdt HQ Prison Mardan vide Order No. 2111-13 dated; 13/07/2
5: Absent Period w.e from 05/07/2016 (0^13/07/2016. 7 Days. '

*' ” • Treated as leave without pay vide Spdt Circle HQ Prison Mardan?0|cd¥r|lo 

2371-75 dated; 09/08/2016. ' ^ ^
6. Absent Period w.e from 14/09/2016 (F.N) to 20/10/2016 (F-N). 6
• Treated as leave without pay and minor penalty of “Censure” vide Spdt HQ^%^^ 

Prison Mardan, Order NO. 23775-78‘dated; 07/12/2016.
7. Absent Period w.e Irom 19/11/2016 (F.N) to 20/11/2016 (F.N). 2 Days. . ■
•r Treated as leave without pay and awarded penalty of “Censure” vide Spdt HQ ;|^%f

-- -- Prison'Mardan, Order NO. 3770i7^at«l; 07/1^/2016. ^
8. Absent Period w.e from 27/12/2016 (F^N) to 31/12/2016 (F.N). 4 Days. ‘ ' ‘
• Treated as leave without pay and one increment stopped for one year vide Spdt ^

HQ Prison Mardan, Order NO.317-20 dated; 24/01/2017. /
e Suspend Order No. 1435-38 dated; 26/04/2017, involvement in disciplinary casd ^ '
9. AbsentPeriodw.cfrom08/04/2017(F.N)lo 15/04/2017 (F.N). 7 Days. .

■i'reated as leave without pay vide Spdt HQ Prison Mardan, Order NO. 2629-30 
dated; 03/05/2017.

• Mr. Shabir has been brought on lower stage upto five year in his present time 
pay ^cale due to negligence in the performance of duty and the amount of 

damage of rifle be recovered from his pay for repair of the rifle vide Spdt HQ ; 
Prison Mardan, Order No. 1796-1800 dated; 06/06/2017,

10. Absent Period w.e from 06/06/2017 (F.N). 2 Days.
Treated as leave without pay vide Spdt HQ Prison Mardan, Order NO. 8631-32 
dated; 28/07/2017,

si

m

.
%'0^

0 r-
I

(’■

11. AbscntPeriodw.efrom07/09/2017tpll/09/2017(F.N).4days.
• ^^reated as.leavc without pay and one increment has been stopped for two years

vide Spdt HQ Prison Mardan, Order NO. 2969-72 dated; 05/09/2017.
• On 13/03/2018 awarded the Penalty of-CENSURE” given to Mr. Shabir from 

Spdt HQ Prison Haripur vide Order No. 592 dated; 13/03/2018.
On .19/07/2018 awarded the minorEenalty of “CENSURE” given to Mr. Shabir
from Spdt.HQ Prison Haripur vide Order No. 1460 dated; 19/07/2018.

'1
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'E^TTENBENT,:; ■ 
SUB JAIL ORAKZAl AT HANGIi
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OFFICE OF THE SUPERINENDENT ; 
PRISONS CIRCLE HEAD QUARTER D.l.KHAN 

9//^/^/ HQ Date ^
"PH^F^ ANo. 0966-9280299 

cpdikhanl@gmair.com

i.

No. ^ . /•

< *-

.i

The Inspector General Of Prisons, 
•Kliyber Pakiitunkhwa Peshawar.

's
1

Subject: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL.r

b ' •. *
Respected Sir,

/Kindly refer to your memo No. 17459-we dated 10.06.2021 

It is submitted that the superintendent Sub Jail Parachiha^:reported videNo.. 1032 . 
dated 25;03.2021 that warder Shabbir Alimed was^relieved by the'superintendent Sub Jail , 
ITangu/Orakzai on 22.02.2021 for furtherdemporary;duties at Sub jail P^achinar and he was'due 

to report for duty at Sub Jail Parachinar on 23.02.2021but he absented-himself and reported for

■ ''■'V ■

:

duty at Sub Jail Parachinar on 06.03.2021 and then again he absented..hims,elf w.e.f 46.03.2021 

to 27.03.2021. Therefore, disciplinary action vide this office No. 1145 dated 29.03.2020 was 

initiated against the said warder and Mr. Ijaz Ahmed Assistant-Superintendent Jaifattached tO 

Central Prison DIK.han was nominated as inquiry officer.
• The inquiry officer reported that he'called warder Shabbir. Ahmed for-personal 

hearing on 08.04.2021 through superintendent Sub Jail Parachinar'buf he'did. not appear .before' •.

>;

tile inquiry officer nor submitted any reply. The iriquiry officer ngairi called the said'warder f^^^ 

personal hearing on 13.04.2021 but again the said warder neither appeared before the inquiry 

officer nor submitted any reply.
The superintendent Sub^Jail Pai'achinar. again fepprted7vide; N^^ ^dated ■ .

26.04.2021 that warder Shabir Aiimed'was granted 02 days casual.leave w;e.f T3-04.'2021' to . 
14.04.2021 to appear before the inquiry officer at Central Prison .DlKhan-and he was due to 

resume duty on 15.04.2021 but he again absented himself from duty. ; :
Final Showcause Notice No. 1574-76 dated 04.05.202T was served upon him with ..

L

p.erspnal hearingidate fixed for 17.05.2021. The said warder appeared-before the undersigned, oh 

17.05.202N for‘personal hearing, however,'he did.notsubmit any reply’.and he had no cogent. - 
reason for his willful absence.

Such like irresponsible attitude on part of the appellaht 'is intolerable'and dp^s ’npt T- 
deserve to be treated leniently, hence his appeal maybe rejected havingmo! solid grounds.;
S. Name and parentage Date of

appointment , ,
Rank Date of 

birth
Detailof 

, postings
Penalty if 
any 4No*'

‘A

Shabir Ahmad S/o 
Muslim Badshah

Given in' 
.tafcle-B 7

01 15/03/1994 Given in 

idble-A
Warder' 17/05/2013 •

V' -7
K
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OFFICE OF THE SUPERINENDENT ; 
PRISONS CIRCLE HEAD QUARTER b.l.KHAN . 

/ HQ Date
PH&FAX \No. 0966-928029? 

cpdikhanl@gmail.com

No.r 0

||PKP_<,'M

Appointment at District Jail Karak on 17/05/2013.
From To

District Jail Karak on 05/04/2014
Central Prison Bannu on 03/08/2015 .
iiSL' Mardan on 03/11/2Q17___________
Central Prison Haripur 20/07/2018
District Jail Kohat on. 12/1.0/2019______
Sub Jail Orakzai (Hangu) on 22/02/2021

Central Prison Bannu
HSP Mardan
Central Prison Haripur •

.^District Jail Kohat •
Sub Jail Orakzai (Hangu)
Sub Jail Parachinar (for temporary duties).

I .

'Pubie-B

S.No Detail of penalties awarded
I 01*^ Absence period 10/12/20T5~CF^);m 13/^2/2015 (F.N). 4 days, treated as leave without ‘ . 

-pay vide Spdt. Circle HQ Pris^ Mardan! Order No. 1101-03 dated; 29/02/2016. V. ■ . \ 
Absent period w.e from 28/09/2015 (F.N) to 04/10/2015 (F.N),. 6 days treated as leave 
without pay vide Spdt. Circle HQ Prison Mardan. Order No. 1101-03 dated; 29/02/2016. 
Absent period w.e from 02/04/2016 (F.N) to 08/04/2016 (F;N); 6 days treated as leave ' , 
without pay vide Spdt. Circle HQ Prison Mardaii. Order No. 3618 dated; 06/06/2016. '
On 09/08/2016 awarded the Penalty of "CENSURE” given to Mr. Shabir from Spdt. HQ 
Prison Mardan vide Order No. 2111-13 dated; 13/07/20.16.
Absent Period w.e from 05/07/2016 to 13/07/2016. 7 Days treated as leave without pay. 

-vide’Spdt.CircleT-IQ Prison Mardan. Order No. 2371-75 dated; 09/08/2016."' '■
Absent Period w.e from 14/09/2016 (F.N) to 20/10/2016 (F.N). 6 Days treated asdeave ' 
without pay and minor penalty of“Censure” vide Spdt.HQ Prison Mardan, Order NO. 
23775-78 dated; 07/12/2016. '
Absent Period w.e from 19/11/2016 (F.N) to 20/11/2016 (F.N). 2 Days treated as leave ^ 
without pay and awarded penalty of “Censure” vide Spdt. HQ Prison Mardan. Order NO. 
3770-73 dated; 07/12/2016. ___________________ ' ■ ,
Ablient Period w.e from 27/12/2016 (F.N) to 31/12/2016 (F.N). 4 Days .treated as leave ' 

■without pay and one incrcmeJitVopped for one year vide Spdt. HQ Prison Mardan. Order 
NO. 317-20 dated; 24/Ql/2017~ __________ ' ■ ■' ■ ■
Absent Period w.e from 08/04/2017 (f"N) to 15/04/20.11 (F.N). 7 Days treated as leave ■
withoutpayvideSpdt. I-IQ Prison Mardan, Order NO.,'2629-3() dated; 03/05/2017.,
Mr. Shabir has been brought on lower stage upto five year in his present time pay scale . 
due tb,negligence in the performance of duty and the aiiiount of damage of rifle be ■. 
recovered from his pay for repair of the rifle vide Spdt. HQ Prison Mardan, Order No. 
1796-1800 dated; 06/06/2017. . ', ' ' ‘ ;

"Absent Period w.e from 06/06/2017 (F.N). 2 Days treated as leave without pay vide Spdt; 
HQ Prison Mardan, Order NO. 8631-32 dated: 28/07/2017. '
Absent Period w.e from 07/09/2017 to 11/09/2017 (F.N)..4;days treated as leave without.. ' 
pay and one increment has been stopped for two years vide Spdt. HQ Prison Mardan, ■ 
Order NO. 2969-72 dated; 05/09/2017.
On 13/03/2018 awarded the Penalty of “CENSURE” given to Mr. Shabir from Spdt. HQ 
Prison Haripur vide Order No. 592‘dated; 13/03/2018.

V-

02

03

04

05"' '

06

07

08

09

10

i

'11

12

13

•bl ’On'19/07/2018 awarded the minor Penalty of “CENSURE” given'to Mr. Shabir from 
Spdt. HQ Prison Haripur vide Order No. 1460 dated; 19/07/2018. 4

15 Awarded major penalty of Removal From Service vide Head Quarter Prison D.I.Khan No. 
1890 dated 24.05.2021 ^

!Y • '

-t

.-'•J. U SqPEgOTJENDBNT ^
— - U CIRCLl^QS HRISON-DIKHANa
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INSPECTORATE GENERAL OF PIUSONS: 
kHYBER PAKHTUNkHWA PESHAWAR

091-9213445

-
= i:

i . . 14-

■a 091- 9210334, 9210406

https://www.facebook.com/kpkprisons
prisonsig@gmail.com
No.
Dated.

Khyber \ 
Pakhtunkhwn\

BY FAX J-
Lt '*r

' 4;

The Superintendent, 
Headquarter Prisons D.l.Khan.

:• >
Subjcct:-
Memo;

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL^
;

I am directed to refe^r;- .to your office.Tetter No. 2491/WE dated-:
24-06-2021 on the subject and to-convey that Ex-Warder Shabir Ahinad S/O..-:

■ y y".. .
Mutdim Badshah may be directed to appear before the worthy-Jnspector General: ' 
of Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar on b , 08-07-2021'.
11:00 AM for personal hearing in the instant case; Also depute .a weilr 1 
conversant officer alongwith Service Book and original record of the case to" ; 
attend this-office-en the date and ■tifhe''fixed above please.

V-

* > .•!«¥<

:

at

4*

\ ' vy: . '.t

M\J. .

v;ASSISTANT^
INSPECTORATE G^^RAL OF PRISONS; 
KHYBER^P/^HO^I^^

:[- ,Endst; No. -h
Copy of the above is forwarded to PA to Inspector General of Prisons; 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for inforihation.

c
♦

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (E) 
INSPECTORATE GENERAL OF PRISONS 
KHYBER PAKRTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

a--»

No.

Ot: ^

4**, - i

i
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OFFICE OF THE SUPERINENDENT 
PRISONS CIRCLE HEAD QUART^ D.l.KHAN ;

^No.*' /HQDate 7 A.-s )^

PH&FAX\No.0966-928029^ ’ '
cpdikhanl@gmail.cprh :

f.

■ c>:

KFKP

Mr. Ijaz Ahmed,
Assistant. Superintendent Jail, 
Attached to Central Prison DIKhan.

Subject: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL.

* Memo,

Reference Worthy Inspector^General Of Prisons tOiyber Pakhtiinlchwa 

Peshawar No. 20044 dated 01.07.2021. ” ■

You are hereby deputed to attend the office of Worthy Inspector General Of ' 

Prisons Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar in connection to personal hearing pfEx-Warder - 

Shabir Ahrned s/o Muslim Badshah on 08.07.2021 at 11:00 AM.

SpPERIMTENDENT. 
CIRCL^H/i^R SON DIKHAN

Dated_________________ _ . . . . ..
Copy of the above is forwarded to thelnspectorOenefal.Of Prisons

Endsl

Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for information w/r to above please.

SUPERWTENDENT ■ '
PRISON DIKHAN ■ -• CIRCLEV' %

4p>

...j. ,.>.•**



OFFICE OF THE 
INSPECTOR GENERAL. OF PF^ 

KHYBEFE PAKHTUNKHWA PES 
, 4^91-9210334,9210406 |’09

No.Estb/Ward-/Orders/ ^ ^ 1/

- %^/i-Dated JD.

WHEREAS, Warder Shabir Ahmad S/o Muslim Badshah while attached to 

Sub Jail Hangu for pay purpose and for duty purp'ose to Sub Jail Parachinar was
awarded the -major penalty of “RemovaLfrom Service” and “the period of his absence I 
w.e.f 23-02-2021 to"05-03-202, 16-03-2021 to 27-03-2021 and 15-04-2021 to" 16-05- , | 

2021 treated as leave without pay” by the Superintendent Headquarters- Prisori. Dd 

Khan vide his office order No. 1891-94 dated 24-05-2021 due. to his willful absencelor

the period quoted above.

^ AND WHEREAS, the sa^id _^JVarder preferred his departmentah appeal ;for
'I*, j

setting-aside the-penalty a.warded to hirarwhich was examined-in.-iight'of the available 

record of the case and it v/as observed that the charges leveled against the appellant I

were proved. Moreover, his past service record is also adverse and speak that he is ‘ 

habitual offender

I

AND WHEREAS, he was afforded opportunity of personal hearing on \
08-07-2021. During the course of hearing,-he explained his position and^hi^ plea-

an
pwas r

found unjustified and unsatisfactoiy.
f -

NOW THEREFORE, keeping in view the facts on record; the provision of 

vogue and in exercise of powers conferred under ■ Rule-17 of Khybef 

Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & mscipliiie) (Rules ;26l i : read with . I 

Rule-05-.of-»Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service^ Appeal Rules 1986, the (decision of the ■ 

competent authority is upheld and appeal of the appellant is hereby rejected being 

without any substance.

rules in

:*■

f

♦

■ P'

t.

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS, 
ICHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.oEndst; No., f-/-

Copy pf the above is forwardeddof- !

L'
Superintendent Headquarters Prison D.I Khan for information and necessaiy action

with reference to his letter No. 2491/WE dated 24-06-2021.
2, Superintendent vSub Jtiil Orakzai at Hangu for information, and 

directed to inform the appellant accordingly and also make 
Service Book under proper attestation.
Superintendent Sub Jail Parachinar (Kurram) for information.

officer concerned for information and necessary action.
.j. Appellant concerned C/0 Supgxmiendent Sub Jail Orakzai at Han

t.

hnecessaiy action; He is 
necessary eritiy in his

3.
4. The District Accounts

^ipr information..
. c

f: ASSISTA3
INSPECTO^TE 0^^
KHYBER pakhtunkhwa PESHAWAR

CTOP /

ft

e>r “
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